UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CANFIELD SCIENTIFIC, INC.,
Petitioner

V.

MELANOSCAN LLC,
Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2017-02125

Patent No.: 7,359,748

NOTICE OF STIPULATION



Patent Owner Melanoscan LLC and Petitioner Canfield Scientific, Inc.
hereby notify the Patent Trial and Appeal Board (“the Board”) that the parties have
stipulated to extend DUE DATE 2 to October 1, 2018. The parties previously
stipulated to change the date set forth in the Board’s Scheduling Order issued April
9, 2018 (Paper No. 16) (setting the date as September 10, 2018) to September 30,
2018, which is a Sunday. See generally Paper No. 16, Section B, Due Date
Appendix; Paper No. 25. No other DUE DATES have been modified by the
parties. The parties shall proceed in this matter in accordance with the revised

DUE DATE 2.



Respectfully Submitted
Date: August 22,2018

By: _/Kevin L. Reiner/

Mark D. Giarratana (Reg. No. 32,615)
mgiarratana@meccarter.com

Kevin L. Reiner (Reg. No. 43,040)
kreiner@mccarter.com

McCarter & English, LLP
CityPlace |

185 Asylum Street, 36th Floor
Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 275-6700

(860) 724-3397 (fax)

Attorneys for Patent Owner
Melanoscan LLC

By: /Julianne M. Hartzell/

Julianne M. Hartzell (Reg. No. 44,748)
jhartzell@marshallip.com

Sandip H. Patel (Reg. No. 43,848)
spatel@marshallip.com

Thomas L. Duston (pro hac vice)
tduston@marshallip.com
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN& BORUN
LLP

6300 Willis Tower

233 South Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60606-6357
Telephone: (312) 474-6300
Docket@marshallip.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Canfield
Scientific, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of August, 2018, a true and correct
copy of the foregoing Notice of Stipulation, including this Certificate of Service,
has been caused to be served in its entirety via electronic mail on counsel of record
for Petitioner as set forth below, and through filing this document with the Patent
Trial and Appeal Board End to End System:

Mark D. Giarratana (Reg. No. 32,615)
mgiarratana@meccarter.com
Kevin L. Reiner (Reg. No. 43,040)
kreiner@mccarter.com
McCarter & English, LLP
Date: August 22, 2018 Respectfully Submitted
By: /Julianne M. Hartzell/
Julianne M. Hartzell (Reg. No. 44,748)

jhartzell@marshallip.com
Lead Counsel for Petitioner




